THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY AI THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	•
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 26, 2015

## APPROVING THE FINAL PLAT OF HOBKIRK'S FIRST ADDITION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. As the local governing body responsible for the approval of subdivision plats within its rural jurisdiction, the Scott County Board of Supervisors has, on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of March 2015, considered the Final Plat known as **Hobkirk's First Addition**. Said Plat is a subdivision being part of the SE½ of Section 30 Township 80 North, Range 5 East of the 5<sup>th</sup> Principal Meridian (and also being a replat of Outlot 3 Hamilton's First Addition, Scott County, Iowa. The Scott County Board of Supervisors, having found said Plat to be in substantial compliance with the provisions of Chapter 354, Code of Iowa, and the Scott County Subdivision and Zoning Ordinances, does hereby approve the Final Plat of **Hobkirk's First Addition**.
- **Section 2**. The Board Chairman is authorized to sign the Certificate of Approval on behalf of the Board of Supervisors and the County Auditor to attest to his signature.
- **Section 3**. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.